TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM **AGENDA REGULAR MEETING** QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING OCTOBER 4, 2022

Call to order by

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times, posted on the door, website and the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call

Minutes - September 6, 2022 regular meeting

Vouchers to be approved

ORDINANCE TO BE INTRODUCED

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-06 ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SEWER CONNECTION FEE

ORDINANCES TO BE ADOPTED

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-03 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 150, SECTION 3 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON ENTITLED "INSPECTIONS; FEES FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY; CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENTS Motion open to public Motion to close Motion to adopt

ORDINANCE NO. 2022-05 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 141-10.2 SECTION C OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON ENTITLED "GARBAGE, RUBBISH, REFUSE, AND RECYCLING Motion open to public Motion to close Motion to adopt

RESOLUTIONS TO BE APPROVED

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-86 Resolution authorizing businesses to sell bulk stickers

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-87 Resolution approving agreement with Salem County

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-88 Resolution to appoint Donald Brown to the planning board

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-89 Resolution to honor Jerry Ogelsby

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-90 Correction of error of assessment against wrong property pursuant to NJS 54:4-54

Motion to rescind permit for Eastern Soil Removal for typographical error and reissue with correction

Chairperson of Administration and Environmental Chairperson of Public Buildings and Grounds, Trash and Recycling Chairperson of Streets and Roads, Fire, Ambulance and recreation

PUBLIC SESSION

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-91 Resolution to exclude the public

There being no further business motion to adjourn